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The Title : The Public Policy and Tourism Promotion of Phetchabun Province

The Researcher : Mr.Nattawut Bungchan

University : Public Administration, Faculty of Hamannities and Social Science, Phetchabun
Rajabhat University
Year 2013
ABSTRACT

The research aims: (1) the result of the policy on tourism promote Phetchabun Province
(2) the thinking of the policy on tourism promotion was to study the differences in position such
as sex, age, income and profession (3) analytical relationship of the policy on tourism promotion.
The tools this research used were questionnaires and studied a population of 300 tourists by
purposive sampling using questionnaires and data analysis using statistics such as Percentage,
Means, Standard Deviation=SD, and 1-way Anova analysis.

The results :

The result of the research : woman 55% age 20-30 year 25% bachelor degree 42.7% have
an income of 15,001-25,000 THB per-month and have positions as bureaucrats. Their attitudes to
tour promotion and the communication of activities of social, cultural and ecological tourism formed
high motivation in the tourists.

The result of hypothesis test related to sex, age, income and education level agrees that

the public policy of promoting tourism of Phetchabun Province as being effective.
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1. MISNBUNY ATITINUAZIAMUTIIN

VAl
VA2
VDA3
VA4
VDAS

JOA6

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

19.8000
19.9000
19.8667
20.0667
19.8667
19.8333

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha = .6491

Scale Corrected
Variance  Item-

if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
12.5103 1817
12.0241 .6617
12.3264 4098
13.8575 0518
11.2230 .6305
9.9368 .6622

N of Items = 6

Alpha
if Item

Deleted

.6962
5415
5975
.7405
5257
4881

1159



H a A d
2. MINVAUN AT IHNAY

Y9B1
U9B2
U9B3
VB4
19B5
U9B6

H0B7

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

24.3667
24.3333
24.7000
24.7000
24.4333
24.1333
24.3333

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha = .5360

Scale Corrected
Variance  Item-

if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
10.9989 3351
10.4368 2959
8.0103 5117
8.2862 5551
10.0471 3701
13.1514 -.1170
11.9540 -.0060

N of Items =7

Alpha
if Item

Deleted

4823
4861
3661
.3539
4572
.6172
.6113

1160



v v d
3. msdszmanunus

Y9C1
0C2
V0C3
VC4
Y9C5

H10C6

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

18.7000
19.3333
19.4667
19.3667
19.7333
19.5667

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha = .5308

Scale Corrected
Variance  Item-

if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
13.0448 .0559
10.3678 3332
9.4299 .3802
9.6885 5631
8.6851 5138
12.8057 -.0535

N of Items = 6

Alpha
if Item

Deleted

.5637
4581
4281
3615
3484
.6559

1161



4. nszmumsﬁﬂﬁaﬁamﬁ

YD1
YeD2
Y8D3
YoD4

H0D5

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

17.3667
17.6667
17.4333
17.4667
17.5333

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha = .5084

Scale Corrected
Variance  Item-

if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
4.9989 .3480
6.5057 -.0639
5.0816 .2350
4.3264 .5786
4.0506 .3865

N of Items =5

1162

Alpha
if Item

Deleted

4133
.6356
4813
2671
.3700



5.3N1A3MSUAZAINIINNIZAY

UBE1
VOE2
UOE3
UOE4
UBES
VOEG
UOE7

VOES

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

32.9667
33.1000
33.0667
32.9000
33.0667
32.9667
32.9333
33.1333

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha = .6464

Scale Corrected
Variance  Item-

if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
3.1368 4873
3.1966 2810
3.3057 3033
3.4034 .3698
3.6506 .1004
3.2747 .3883
3.3747 3570
2.8092 4968

N of Items = 8

Alpha
if Item

Deleted

5788
.6351
.6247
.6107
.6759
.6036
.6135
5652

1163
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